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consideration was given to the special problems and relative economic backwardness of Orissa. It cannol therefor be said that Orissa did not receive a just Irt.."8tmc:nt in lhe Foulrh Five Year Plan.

Oemonstrati ... Plaut (0< Sterillsiag Modical Product. being set up

at Trombay

"323. SHRI PURUSHOTTAM KAKO-
DKAR Will .he Mini".r of ATOMIC
ENERGY be pleased '0 refer '0 the reply given to Unstarrcd Question No. 5~9 on 2nd Au~ust. 1972. regardmg Plan. for Sterilising Medical Products through Trra-
diation and state whether this Plant was set urt with a'i'iistanc;: of United Nations De'io;lopmcnt Programme '?

THE PRIME MINISTER. MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY. MINISTER OF
ELECTRONICS. MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS. MINISTER OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING AND
MINISTER OF SPACE (SHRIMATI
INDIRA GANDHI) : Ye.. Sir. A demon,-
tration plant for irradiation sterilisation of medical produl~ts is being set up al Trombay with the assistance of the United Nations Dcvdopment Programme.

Entry of Foreigners in A'iSam

'325. SHRI NIHAR LASKAR : Will the Minis.cr of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Ministry has 4ssued any order saying that the arrival or presence of any foreigner in Assam has to be reported to the rx>1 ice;

(b) if so, the main points of the ord~r

issued; and

(c) the number of persons so Far r<sis-
tered in thk regard '!

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K_ C. PANT> : (a> Ye., Sir; lhe Order applies not only to tbe State of Assam but to the entire eountry.

(b) The Order require!> every house ..
holder or other person to report to thf...
neare!it police station about th~ arri .. 'al and presence in his hOl1'io--hold or in any premises kept by him or under hi~ control. of any fr~igner, if he knows or has rea ... on 10 believe (hat he is a rort'i~nC'r,

(e) The information is hcing c.:olll'l:tcd from the Government of Assam and will he laid on the Table of tht! House.

Commission for suggesting locatioo for Industrial Units

'326. KUMARI KAML.A KUMARI
Will the MiniSlcr of INDUSTRIAL DEVr-
L.OPMENT AND SCIENCE AND TFCH-
NOLOG Y be pleased to state :

(a) Whether Government issue Jicenc~ to Tutas, Rirlas and Sahu-Jain ror starting now in dust rial units and the location of Indu~
trial Unit is decided by the IicenRCes;

(b) whether Government rroro~~;c 10 c~tablish a GmLmission for "'lIr:ge~tin(',

the location of ne ..... industrial units in such
ca.ses; and

(c) if nol. the reasons therefor:

rHE MINISTI'R OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMeNT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOL(XW (SIIRI C. SUDRAMA-
NIAM) : (a) to (c), The Government's policy in re'llard w location of indll,trial unit~ lin:nsed under the Indu~tric~ (Dcvelopment & Regulation) Act. is common to all licen~. Applicants for industrial licence') are required to aive, in lhO'ir applications, the proposed location or their industrlal undertakinls. Ul\Jcss Govern ..
ment consider that a change in location is nece!llsary, the lo...ation of the indullrial undertakings il allowed as .rmlicd for, while is.sulnB the letters of intent or Ii:enc.a.
After a liocnce is issued indicating a specific lacalion, chan.,. can ... made only if

